1273, 
11/13/07, §3) 

§604. Exemptions; Tax to be Paid and Refunded. 

A. Each individual exercising the privilege of  engaging in any occupation or 
occupations within the corporate limits o f the Borough of Wyomissing and 
who shall earn less than twelve thousand dollars ($12,000.00) during the 
calendar year from said occupation o occupations shall be exempt from the 
payment of the Local Services Tax of fifty-two dollars ($52.00). 

B. Each individual who shall be engaged in more than one (1) occupation 

within the corporate limits of the Borough of Wyomissing and who shall 
earn a total of twelve thousand dollars ($12,000.00) or more from the two 
(2) or more occupations engaged in shall not be exempt from the Local Ser-
vices Tax of fifty-two dollars ($52.00) though he or she shall earn less than 
twelve thousand dollars ($12,000.00) in each one of the two (2) or more oc-
cupations he or she is engaging in within the corporate limits of the Bor-
ough of Wyomissing. 

C. Any individual exempt from the payment of the Local Services Tax here-

under shall nevertheless pay said tax pursuant to the provisions of §§ 606,